Combined Statement of Revenues, Expenditures, and Changes in Fund Balances

011 - Chilton County Schools

Description
Revenues
State Sources
Federal Sources
Local Sources
Other Sources
Total Revenues:

Expenditures
Instructional Services
Instructional Support Services
Operation & Maintenance Services
Auxiliary Services
General Administrative Services
Special Revenue Outlay
General Service
Other Expenditures

Total Expenditures:

Other Financing Sources (Uses)
Other Financing Sources:
Other Financing Uses:

Total Other Financing Sources (Uses):

Excess Revenues and Other Sources Over
(Under) Expenditures and Other Uses:

Beginning Fund Balance - Oct. 1:
Ending Fund Balance:

12/9/2022 2:58:08 PM

STATE OF ALABAMA
DEPARTMENT OF EDUCATION
LEA Financial System

All Governmental Fund Types and Expendable Trust Funds
Budget and Actual

Budget

$52,831,029.44
$0.00
$10,208,570.00
$0.00
$63,039,599.44

$35,431,458.50
$9,649,952.76
$4,444,885.96
$4,284,099.00
$2,463,578.83
$0.00

$0.00
$1,981,441.37
$58,255,416.42

$503,982.87
$3,021,562.35
($2,517,579.48)

$2,266,603.54
$11,481,052.90
$13,747,656.44

GENERAL

Actual

$4,339,774.00
$100.00
$733,955.01
$802.40
$5,074,631.41

$3,025,823.53
$863,162.29
$736,478.10
$375,810.21
$151,636.61
$45,242.10
$0.00
$164,503.74
$5,362,656.58

$18,864.52
$421.23
$18,443.29

($269,581.88)
$18,050,369.44
$17,780,787.56

For Fiscal Year 2023, Fiscal Period 01

VARIANCE
Favorable
(Unfavorable)

($48,491,255.44)
$100.00
($9,474,614.99)
$802.40
($57,964,968.03)

$32,405,634.97
$8,786,790.47
$3,708,407.86
$3,908,288.79
$2,311,942.22
($45,242.10)
$0.00
$1,816,937.63
$52,892,759.84

($485,118.35)
$3,021,141.12
$2,536,022.77

($2,536,185.42)
$6,569,316.54
$4,033,131.12

Pulled from Production

SPECIAL REVENUE

Budget

$0.00
$12,526,541.55
$2,603,023.75
$0.00
$15,129,565.30

$5,752,361.40
$917,765.48
$334,593.00
$7,260,843.23
$338,307.54
$0.00

$0.00
$1,590,041.46
$16,193,912.11

$3,097,932.35
$175,929.00
$2,922,003.35

$1,857,656.54
$1,154,230.82
$3,011,887.36

Information in this report has been reconciled to the corresponding bank statements.

Actual

$0.00
$0.00
$443,284.97
$0.00
$443,284.97

$425,211.30
$105,481.13
$3,070.52
$512,431.89
$35,074.27
$0.00

$0.00
$417,026.50
$1,498,295.61

$9,356.63
$26,757.70
($17,401.07)

($1,072,411.71)
$7,076,121.48
$6,003,709.77

Exhibit F-111-A

VARIANCE
Favorable
(Unfavorable)

$0.00
($12,526,541.55)
($2,159,738.78)
$0.00
($14,686,280.33)

$5,327,150.10
$812,284.35
$331,522.48
$6,748,411.34
$303,233.27
$0.00

$0.00
$1,173,014.96
$14,695,616.50

($3,088,575.72)
$149,171.30
($2,939,404.42)

($2,930,068.25)
$5,921,890.66
$2,991,822.41
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