## **Exhibit F-III-A**

## STATE OF ALABAMA DEPARTMENT OF EDUCATION

## **LEA Financial System**

## Combined Statement of Revenues, Expenditures, and Changes in Fund Balances All Governmental Fund Types and Expendable Trust Funds Budget and Actual

For Fiscal Year 2023, Fiscal Period 01

011 - Chilton County Schools  Description	GENERAL		VARIANCE Favorable	SPECIAL REVENUE		VARIANCE Favorable
	Budget	Actual	(Unfavorable)	Budget	Actual	(Unfavorable)
Revenues						
State Sources	\$52,831,029.44	\$4,339,774.00	(\$48,491,255.44)	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
Federal Sources	\$0.00	\$100.00	\$100.00	\$12,526,541.55	\$0.00	(\$12,526,541.55)
Local Sources	\$10,208,570.00	\$733,955.01	(\$9,474,614.99)	\$2,603,023.75	\$443,284.97	(\$2,159,738.78)
Other Sources	\$0.00	\$802.40	\$802.40	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
Total Revenues:	\$63,039,599.44	\$5,074,631.41	(\$57,964,968.03)	\$15,129,565.30	\$443,284.97	(\$14,686,280.33)
Expenditures						
Instructional Services	\$35,431,458.50	\$3,025,823.53	\$32,405,634.97	\$5,752,361.40	\$425,211.30	\$5,327,150.10
Instructional Support Services	\$9,649,952.76	\$863,162.29	\$8,786,790.47	\$917,765.48	\$105,481.13	\$812,284.35
Operation & Maintenance Services	\$4,444,885.96	\$736,478.10	\$3,708,407.86	\$334,593.00	\$3,070.52	\$331,522.48
Auxiliary Services	\$4,284,099.00	\$375,810.21	\$3,908,288.79	\$7,260,843.23	\$512,431.89	\$6,748,411.34
General Administrative Services	\$2,463,578.83	\$151,636.61	\$2,311,942.22	\$338,307.54	\$35,074.27	\$303,233.27
Special Revenue Outlay	\$0.00	\$45,242.10	(\$45,242.10)	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
General Service	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
Other Expenditures	\$1,981,441.37	\$164,503.74	\$1,816,937.63	\$1,590,041.46	\$417,026.50	\$1,173,014.96
Total Expenditures:	\$58,255,416.42	\$5,362,656.58	\$52,892,759.84	\$16,193,912.11	\$1,498,295.61	\$14,695,616.50
Other Financing Sources (Uses)						
Other Financing Sources:	\$503,982.87	\$18,864.52	(\$485,118.35)	\$3,097,932.35	\$9,356.63	(\$3,088,575.72)
Other Financing Uses:	\$3,021,562.35	\$421.23	\$3,021,141.12	\$175,929.00	\$26,757.70	\$149,171.30
Total Other Financing Sources (Uses):	(\$2,517,579.48)	\$18,443.29	\$2,536,022.77	\$2,922,003.35	(\$17,401.07)	(\$2,939,404.42)
Excess Revenues and Other Sources Over (Under) Expenditures and Other Uses:	\$2,266,603.54	(\$269,581.88)	(\$2,536,185.42)	\$1,857,656.54	(\$1,072,411.71)	(\$2,930,068.25)
Beginning Fund Balance - Oct. 1:	\$11,481,052.90	\$18,050,369.44	\$6,569,316.54	\$1,154,230.82	\$7,076,121.48	\$5,921,890.66
Ending Fund Balance:	\$13,747,656.44	\$17,780,787.56	\$4,033,131.12	\$3,011,887.36	\$6,003,709.77	\$2,991,822.41

Information in this report has been reconciled to the corresponding bank statements.